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AUTAUGA Pine Level $0.00 $2,000,000.00INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS ON I-65 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT EXIT 186 $2,000,000.00

 $2,000,000.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Autauga County

BALDWIN Daphne $253,896.22 $1,176,806.80ADDING SB RIGHT TURN LANE AND EXTENDING NB LEFT TURN LANE ON SR-181 AT CORTE ROAD $1,430,703.02

BALDWIN Foley $950,000.00 $2,000,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON FOLEY BEACH EXPRESS (SR-161) AT MIFLIN ROAD (CR-20), INCLUDING TURN LANES AND SIGNAL UPGRADES $2,950,000.00

 $4,380,703.02 Total Cost $3,176,806.80 ATRIP 2 Total $1,203,896.22 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  Baldwin County

CALHOUN Anniston $382,115.21 $1,865,084.49EXTEND LEFT TURN LANES ON SR-21 AT 10TH AND 11TH STREET, INCLUDING NEW CROSSWALKS $2,247,199.70

 $2,247,199.70 Total Cost $1,865,084.49 ATRIP 2 Total $382,115.21 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Calhoun County

CHILTON $916.04 $2,000,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-191 AND CR-50, INCLUDING GRADE IMPROVEMENTS $2,000,916.04

 $2,000,916.04 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $916.04 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Chilton County

COFFEE Enterprise $200,000.00 $2,000,000.00TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES AT VARIOUS INTERSECTIONS ALONG US-84 $2,200,000.00

 $2,200,000.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $200,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Coffee County

DALE Midland City $141,386.00 $1,506,000.00INTERSECTION AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-53 (US-231) AND MANCE NEWTON ROAD (SR-10) $1,647,386.00

 $1,647,386.00 Total Cost $1,506,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $141,386.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Dale County

DEKALB Fort Payne $146,200.00 $1,956,600.00TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES AT VARIOUS INTERSECTIONS ON US-11 AND SR-35 $2,102,800.00

 $2,102,800.00 Total Cost $1,956,600.00 ATRIP 2 Total $146,200.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Dekalb County

ESCAMBIA Atmore $113,400.00 $914,000.00INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL ON SR-21 AT WALMART $1,027,400.00

 $1,027,400.00 Total Cost $914,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $113,400.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Escambia County

ETOWAH Gadsden $376,630.50 $2,000,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT E MEIGHAN BOULEVARD (SR-1/ US-431) & COLLEGE PARKWAY $2,376,630.50

 $2,376,630.50 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $376,630.50 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Etowah County

GENEVA Samson $0.00 $1,400,000.00SIGNAL UPGRADES ALONG SR-52, INCLUDING VEHICLE DETECTION AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTONS $1,400,000.00

 $1,400,000.00 Total Cost $1,400,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Geneva County

HALE Moundville $0.00 $186,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-69 AND LISTER LANE, INCLUDING LEFT/ RIGHT TURN LANES AND ACCELERATION LANE ON SR-69 (FY 2026 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $186,000.00

 $186,000.00 Total Cost $186,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Hale County

LAUDERDALE Killen $450,546.00 $2,000,000.00REALIGN ENTRANCE TO BROOKS HIGH SCHOOL ON US-72, INCLUDING NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL $2,450,546.00

 $2,450,546.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $450,546.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Lauderdale County

MADISON Huntsville $450,000.00 $650,000.00ADDING AN ADDITIONAL THROUGH LANE ON GOVERNORS DRIVE (SR-1/ US-431) FROM LONGWOOD DRIVE TO CASS CIRCLE (FY 2026 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $1,100,000.00

 $1,100,000.00 Total Cost $650,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $450,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Madison County

MARSHALL Albertville $169,404.00 $1,921,704.00TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES AT VARIOUS INTERSECTIONS ALONG SR-205 $2,091,108.00

 $2,091,108.00 Total Cost $1,921,704.00 ATRIP 2 Total $169,404.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Marshall County

MOBILE Creola $1,875,000.00 $778,976.00ACCESS MANAGEMENT ON US-43 FROM JACKSON ROAD TO 0.25 MILES NORTH OF JACKSON ROAD, INCLUDING MEDIAN CROSSOVER REMOVAL AND NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL $2,653,976.00
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MOBILE Satsuma $482,891.89 $2,000,000.00ADD RIGHT TURN LANE/ ACCELERATION LANE ON PENNSYLVANIA AVE. FROM OLD HWY 43 ONTO US-43 NB $2,482,891.89

 $5,136,867.89 Total Cost $2,778,976.00 ATRIP 2 Total $2,357,891.89 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  Mobile County

PIKE $0.00 $1,640,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-87 AND CR-3363, INCLUDING NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL $1,640,000.00

 $1,640,000.00 Total Cost $1,640,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Pike County

ST. CLAIR Springville $2,770,972.26 $2,000,000.00ADD A TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE ON US-11 FROM SOUTH OF NEW TALLADEGA ROAD TO NORTH OF WILSON STREET $4,770,972.26

ST. CLAIR $856,299.00 $2,000,000.00ADD A TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE ON US-231 FROM NORTH OF EASONVILLE ROAD TO SOUTH OF JOHNSON DRIVE, INCLUDING RIGHT TURN LANES $2,856,299.00

 $7,627,271.26 Total Cost $4,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $3,627,271.26 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  St. Clair County

SHELBY Calera $225,100.00 $743,813.15INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT I-65 AND SR-25 INTERCHANGE (EXIT 228), INCLUDING RESTRIPING SB EXIT RAMP TO ADD RIGHT TURN LANE, ADDING RIGHT TURN LANE ONTO NB
ENTRANCE RAMP AND A NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL (FY 2026 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST)

$968,913.15

 $968,913.15 Total Cost $743,813.15 ATRIP 2 Total $225,100.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Shelby County

SUMTER $20,000.00 $1,957,809.10INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON US-11 AT PINE GROVE ROAD, INCLUDING TURN LANES AND CAUTION LIGHT $1,977,809.10

 $1,977,809.10 Total Cost $1,957,809.10 ATRIP 2 Total $20,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Sumter County

TALLAPOOSA $250,000.00 $1,978,348.80INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-49 AND CR-34 $2,228,348.80

 $2,228,348.80 Total Cost $1,978,348.80 ATRIP 2 Total $250,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Tallapoosa County

TUSCALOOSA Tuscaloosa $1,468,500.00 $2,000,000.00RECONSTRUCTION OF JULIA TUTWILER DRIVE AND IMPROVEMENTS ON CAMPUS DRIVE $3,468,500.00

 $3,468,500.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $1,468,500.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Tuscaloosa County

WALKER $0.00 $1,872,218.81INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-69 AND BOLDO ROAD/ ARKADELPHIA ROAD, INCLUDING GRADE IMPROVEMENTS AND ACCESS MANAGEMENT $1,872,218.81

 $1,872,218.81 Total Cost $1,872,218.81 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Walker County

 ATRIP 2 Total 25 Projects Totals For Awarded Year :   2026  $11,583,257.12  $40,547,361.15  $52,130,618.27 Total Cost Local Total




